12. Additional requirements/agreements may be necessary pending DDA

formation, These will be negotiated with the Economic Development

Director. Changes will be made as an amendment to this Contract.

4/2015

4/2015

TBD

TBD

First Qtrly
Report

Org Report

TBD

TBD

This is the first quarterly report of the LDP due 4/15/15. Primary focus in on

the DDA Funding Election as well as hiring an Interim ED, and developing

the new DDA Board, as well as creation of legal documents, and focus on the

residents, downtown business owners and future redevelopment projects.

Financial Report attached.

LDP will be discussing this item at the next board meeting 4/20/15.

Debbie

P.11

DESCRIPTION – Items are listed as identified on
EXHIBIT “C” of the City of Loveland Services Contract.

START
DATE

PROJECT COMMENTS Lead LDP
Partner

CITY
STAFF
CONTACT

FINISH
DATE

OUTCOMES, IMPACTS, RESULTS:

P.12

ACTUAL
Financial Proforma for Loveland Downtown Partnership INCOME & EXP

Revised 2/20/2015 as of 4/15/2015
Jan - Dec 15 Jan - Dec 16 Jan - Dec 17

Income
City Contract 500,000.00 100,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
Misc Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Income Paid 1/15 , 4/30, 7/30, 10/30, 12/30/2015 500,000.00 100,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
Reports due qtrly 4/15, 7/15, 10/15, 12/15/15 w/invoice

Expense
Redevelopment Support 245,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
Projects TBD Upon Board Approval *Arcadia / Howard Perko $125,000 allocation

Budget Remaining - $120,000

Façade Improvement Grants 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
Projects TBD Upon Board Approval

Marketing/Promotion/Sponsorship 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Advert /Banners / PR / Downtown

Event/Liability Insurance

New and Existing Events

Art / History / Innovation Event

Promotional Other Expense

Beautification Enhancements 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Holiday Lighting- Throughout DT Map

Misc TBD Cap Imp Safety/Lighting

Misc TBD  Capital Imp Art/Sculpture Stands

Misc TBD Capital Imp Water Features

Misc TBD Capital Imp Enhance Riverwalk

Subtotal Programs and Projects 2015 - Downtown Reinvestment 60% 300,000.00 0.00 255,000.00 255,000.00

Personnel Cost allocated to Projects
Salaries  / Contracted 2015 Interim ED / Part Time 75,000.00 0.00 96,000.00 96,000.00
Health Insurance 16,000.00 16,000.00
Dental Insurance 1,600.00 1,600.00
Retirement Contributions 4,800.00 4,800.00
Medicare 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
Employee Group Life Ins 320.00 320.00
Long-term Disability 400.00 400.00
Unemployment Comp  Work Comp Ins 500.00 0.00 480.00 480.00

Subtotal Personnel 2015 - Salary Exp 15.5% 77,500.00 0.00 121,600.00 121,600.00

Personnel Cost allocated to Administrative
Salaries / Contracted 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00
Health Insurance 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
Dental Insurance 0.00 400.00 400.00
Retirement Contributions 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
Medicare 0.00 500.00 500.00
Employee Group Life Ins 0.00 80.00 80.00
Long-term Disability 0.00 100.00 100.00
Unemployment Compensation 0.00 120.00 120.00

Subtotal Personnel 0.00 0.00 30,400.00 30,400.00

Administrative
Contracted Administrative Assistance 2015 Loveland Chamber of Commerce 25,000.00 3,333.34
Branding/Comm- Design, Web, Soc Media 5,000.00 492.00
Office Rent 6,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
Business/Liability insurance 1,000.00 356.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Utilities 3,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
Office Supplies 2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Computer/Hardware 2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Internet/Phone 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Legal Corporate Services 30,000.00 10,758.78 25,000.00 25,000.00
CPA / Audit / IRS 501C4 Exp 5,000.00 850.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
D & O Insurance 1,500.00 1,293.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Bank Chgs / Merchant Fees 1,000.00 28.75 1,000.00 1,000.00
November Tabor Election Expense 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Board Conference/Subscriptions/Fees 5,000.00 952.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Misc  / Ads 3,000.00 1,263.52 30,000.00 30,000.00

Subtotal Administrative 2015 - Admin/Start Up Exp 24.5% 122,500.00 19,327.39 93,000.00 93,000.00

Total Expense 500,000.00 19,327.39 500,000.00 500,000.00

Legal - Billed hr projections Assumptions: